
Date: 13.10.2015

GATE TENDER NOTICE

BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACUTICALS ttMITED.
154, MANIKTALA MAIN ROAD

KOLKATA - 7OOO54

SECOND CALL

Sealed tender are invited from bonafide, resourceful and experienced vendors in this line for the
following scope of work inside Maniktala factory.

Sl. No Subject Quantity
L. Leasing of pond at BCPL, Maniktala near Horse stable for

three years (03 Years).
1 Number

Details of tender documents can be available by downloading from our website
www.bengalchemicals.gov.in or, personally can be obtained from Works Manager's office, 164,

Maniktala Main Road, Kolkata-700054 in any working day between 10 A.M to 4 P.M. The tender shoutd
be addressed to the Deputy Manager (Purchase) 168, Maniktala Main Road & to be dr.opped in the
designated tender box at the purchase department, L68, Maniktala Main Road Kolkata-700054. The last

date of submission of tender is on or, before 30.10.2015 up to 2:30 P.M. & will be opened in the same

day at 4 P.M. in the presence of intending renderers & tender committee of BCPL.

V-t'
Works Manager

M.Fv



#tr,M\
F3. *W

BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
(A Government of lndia Enterprise)

164, Maniktala Main Road, Kolkata :700 054, West Bengal, INDIA

Phone.: +91 33 232t4153 I 4157 / 4158 ;Fax No. +91 33 23204156;

Email:purchase_mfy@bengalchemicals.gov.in&works_mff@bengalchemicals.gov.in
Website: www.bensalchemicals.sov.i n

TENDER FOR "LEASING OF PONDS"
Tender No: Re Tender/BCPL/Pond/15-16/01
Title : LEASING OF PONDS AT "BCPL. MANIKTALA"

BCpL invites competitive bids for leasing its ponds for fish farming at Maniktala Main

Road, Kolkata-700054. Description as follows-

1) POND-Near Horse stable :01 No.
Tender to be received on or before 16.10.2015 by 14-30

mentioned below.Tenders are to be dropped in the designated

address mentioned below.
Purchase Depaftment, BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED,
168 Maniktala Main Road, Kolkata-700054
Tender received after due date and time due to whatever reasons will be rejected.

Bidders and other interested bidder may witness the tender opening on the same day

i.e 16.10.2015 after 16-00 Hrs.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1) This is only a price enquiry and not an order.

Z) Rates so quoted shall be filled in ink or printed and shall be strictly as per this format.

3) Tenderers are required to sign and put their seal on all pages towards acceptance of the

terms and conditions of this tenders.
4) The tender quoted shall be enclosed in sealed envelope and the body of the envelope

should mention the Tender Subject as "Tender for Leasing of Ponds"and the

. name/address of the bidder and shall be submitted at the address as mentioned above

on or before 16.10.2015 on or before 14-30 hrs.

5) Lease period will be of three years only.

Oj nter execution of agreement, the Vendor hereby grants to use the said Ponds as an "as

is where is, and whitever there is" condition basis. The Vendor may carry out the works

for development of these ponds and make the same fit for fish farming at their own

cost/expense without any claim against the Management.

7) payment terms : The BID Amount shall be paid in advance Bank Draft I- pai Order of any Nationtised Bank / Public Sector Banks (other than
Cooperative Bank) in the name of *BENGAL CHEMICALS &
PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED" Payable at KoLKATA, before stafting
Job.

8) Security Deposit: Vendor must deposit Rs.30,00_0/- (Rs.Thifi Thousand only) interest

free security deposit after getting "Work Order" & the Security Deposit shall bear no

interest whatsoever. The Management shall refund the said deposit after deducting

applicable / pending dues if any and only upon getting vacant and peaceful possession

. of'the pond. In tht event of termination of this Agreement, the Management shall

forthwith return the said deposit against delivery of the quiet, vacant and peaceful

possession of the Pond by the Vendor.

Page 1 of 4

Y)'

Hrs at the address
tender box at the

Stamped & Signed by Tenderer with Date



BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
1n G6vernrnent of lndia Enterprise)

'164, Maniktala Main Road, Kolkata : 700 054, West Bengal, INDIA

.BJ &-

"M,.
F{i## -;;Tj#;4156;

Email : Durchaso rrrfrr6)ho-^.,r^r^.-r^.,,^ -^

9) The Vendor th.ll b" orpo,
statutory precautions' He/they may use thes6 ponds'for carrying out the Fish farming

, 
",, 

y:i::r:Jl,ll:.J lhej..ig 
pond in proper condition at his/rheir own cost.10)Vendor shall complv with thl provisioni or uir lil #iff;:',;ffi::sr,is, particutarlyActs and any amendment / modifications thereto ol. .nv other law relating thereto andRules made there under from time to time and iomprv with all provisions applicabletherein andlor 

,ma,ke -all the payments specified therein The Act includes andamendments and rules framed therein from time toi,m..11)The Vendor shall be exclusively responsible for the sirei"eping and risks of the productsand shall take out 'rdequate safety /security ,.urri.l for th6 same. 1.," wuragementshall not in any manner be responsinre ror unv-Lrr,-ilreft, pirferaj. o,. o.ruge to anyproduct of the Vendor under any circumstances *ti.tro.u.r. nor shall the Managementbe responsible for any injury o' death caused oru io ir,. ponds to any person of theVendor or under the Vendor'under any circumstances. The vendor hereby indemnifiesand shall continue to indemnify the Management from ail claims, suits, costs, expenses,liabilities' losses or damages:(including unv il iiJ puitv.luirr) that may arise during theperiod of the Agreement and up to the date and tir" ,r returning back the vacant andpeacefur possession. of the said ponds nacr to ine rvun.!.runt.12)The Management shall also have the right to deproy lL o*n security and may at anytime enter and check the pond in question to ensure that the terms or tnis agreementare complied with or to comply with any law or proteci the Manager.nt-ini.r.st in anymanner' Further,, it rs expressly understood 'by 
tt,e v"noor that the constructivepossession shall always rest with the Management.

13)At any time during the period of this agreement, the Management shall have the optionto terminate this agreement by giving one calendar month advance in writing to theVendor without assigning uny t.-usons and the Vendor shall stand accorJingly standterminated' The Managcrlr€flt may also terminate the agreement in case of materialbreach of'any ternts and conditions of ttre agreem.nt oy the vendor. However beforetermination the Management shall serve a written notice of 15 days to the Vendoragking them to ratrfy the breach within 30 days of the reteipt of the notice, failing whichthe agreement may be terrninated by the Vtanag;.lnt 
"'

14)The Vendor shail not asstgn, transler, sublet or purt with the possession of the said

fl:?],oJ;:1,1o"'nn 
thereor to anv other person *iir',oriirre priol *r,tt.n .onsent of the

15)The Vendor shall not a! any time put any claim of ownership, lease, sublease, tenancyor subtenancy or any other right oi tittu in ftre iuiJ poni'und this agreement shall not beconstrued to crea-le any such right whatsoever in iarorior the Vendor.16)The Vendor shall observe all rules and regulationi and directions given by BCpL("BENGAL cHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED,) Management,17) The Vendor shall not do any act or deed which ,uv .lrr. nuisance and annoyance tothe Management and neighbours nor put,any dangerous, illegal or prohibited substances

Ir::?."td' 
vendors is rurther prohibited to.anfout aly trregar ..tiriii.rliom rhe said

18)The Vendbrs shail handcver vacant and peacefur possession of the saidconriition subjecr Lo norn^ar lvear and tear to the Management after

Stamped & Signed by Tenderer with Date

pond in same
expiry of this

Page Z of 4

Y



$r
$, -l,&wF\
Fil ]

W\*F

BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
(A Government of lndia Enterprise)

164, Maniktala Maih Road, Kolkata : 700 0S4, West Bengal, INDIA
Phone.: rel 33 2320il 53 / 4ls7 / lrsg ;Fax No. +9r 33 232041s6;

Email :purchase-rttlvtt-be.ngalcltemicals.gov.in&works_mfy@bengalchemicals.gov.in
Website: www. benga lchemicals.sov.in

Agreementofexpiryofitsrenewalperiodorearl
the case may be rn.,i[hout any hindrance, demur or encumbrance.

19)The Vendor shall not carry out any structural alterations or additions or changes in the
said pond without the prior consent in writing of the Management.

20)in case of any failure on the part of the Vendor to return and give back vacant and
peaceful possession of the said pond back to the Vendor, then tie Management shall
have the rlght to enter the premises and remove the Vendor and its fooos, material,
equipment, vehicles etc, at the cost and

21)EARNEST MoNEy DEposIT: EMD of Rs.10,oo0/- (Rs. Ten Thousand
only) is reqtrired to be submitted with this tender in the form of pay
order / Demand Draft lPay Order of any Nationlised Bank / public
Sector Banks (other than Cooperative Bank) in the name of '.BENGAL
CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEb' PAYAbIC At KOLKATA..
Tenders witl be rejected if EMD is not submitted with the tenders oramount is not in line with the amount catled for. EMD Shall be refunded
interest free to all unsuccessful bidders. EMD of successful tenderer
shall be adjusted in Security deposit.

22)In case of any disputes c,r differences between the parties the "Chief Manager (p& A),,of
the Management shall amicably try to resolve the same; if the matter fails to be resolved
the same shall be referred to a Sole Arbitrator to be appointed by ,,Chief Manager (p &A)" of the Managernent. The place of arbitration shall be KOLKATA.

23)"BENGAL CHrN4ICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED reserves the right to accept orreject the tenders/s or any part of the tender/s or all the offers a"ny time without
assigning any reasons,

24)"BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED" reserves the right to suspend,
the contract covered by the order in event of strike, accidents or othJr contingencies
beyond "BENGAL CHFMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED" contTo|,

25)"BENGAL cHEMIcA.s & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED" shall not be responsible of any
delays for receipt oi' tertders etc on account of delays in postal /couriers or for any other
reasons.

26)The quantity of rtem/s of thrs tender, order (if given) is tentative and,'BENGAL
CHEMICALS & PHAI{I''IACEUTICALS LIMITED" reseires the right to terminate andsuspend the corfract/order at any point of time basis requirement of thepurchaserf'BENGAI cHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEb". No claim I

--. 
compensation by tlie contractor/bidder shall be entertained due to rny r.urons thereof.27)The Tenderer is advised to visit and examine the site at all 

'locations 
and theirsurrounding and obtain for himself on his own responsibility all information that may be

_ - necessary for preparing of the bid and entering into the contract.
28) The Vendor shall submit Copy of Trade Licenie, PAN card, Voter I.D.card /Adhaar cardetc.

v "\

Stamped & Signed by Tende ,er with Date
Page 3 of 4



BENGAL CHEMTCALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
(A Government of lndia Enterprise)

164, Maniktala Main Road, Kolkata : 700 054, West Bengal, INDIA
Phone.: , 91 .]J 2J201r53 r 4rs7 / fl 5g ;Fax No. +9r 33 23204156;

Email : purchase- rrrly(r.be,ngalchemicals.gor,.in & works-mfy@bengalchemicals.gov.in
.. Website: !,yww.benealch.emicals.eov.in

;iiir,M\
pL I

..BID CHART"

TENDER FOR ..LEASING OF PONDS"

The tendered shall fiLl in the given format the price quote by legible handwriting with ball pen only , both by figure and words rainng *rri"r, the tendermay be rejected without not.ice in this regard

TENDER No. :

Description

Lease Amouni

Check List
YES / NO

2.2 EMD of Rs. iO,OUO/= (Rs, Ten YES / NO

License"; "PAN
LD,Card /Adhaar

YES / NO

Rs (in words & Figures)S1

No

2.O

Thousand oniv)
Copy of "Tracic
Card" & "Voter
Card".

Stamped & Signed byTenderer with Date

Y^'
Page 4 of4


